
16. Deutsche Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Das Classement

16./17. September 2023 | Ensdorf (Saar)

Rang Team Spieler/innen
1. NRW03 Lubitz, Bernd | Ulrich, Berthold | Gietmann, Thomas (Diaboulo Bochum | Diaboulo Bochum | Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
2. NiSa11 Hucke, Thomas | Brüggemann, Michael  | Kremling, Ferdinand (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V. | Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V. | Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V.)
3. NiSa04 Sandow, Gisela | Sterz, Walter | Haseloff, Helge  (Allez Allee Hannover e.V. | Allez Allee Hannover e.V. | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide e.V.)
3. Saar05 Haritonidis, Sylvain | Kessler, Denis | Gallusser, Mario (Boule KG Sitterswald | Boule KG Sitterswald | PC Hanweiler)
5. Hess04 Schulz, Stefan  | Puchner, Jürgen  | Tabrizi, Mahmoud   (1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V. | 1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V. | Zwei Burgen Bouler Weinheim)
5. Nord01 Loth, Rüdiger | Lafrentz, Mathias | Schüchler, Görge (1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)
5. NRW18 Bönig, Werner | Kraege, Jan | Martina, Mario (BC Köln)
5. Saar09 Wolf, Jacques | Fuchs, Fabien | Klement, Patrick (PC Hanweiler | BC Niedersalbach | BC Niedersalbach)
9. BaWü04 Tom, Flade | Hanspeter, Weber | Alexander, Losert (BouleOver Landsberg | SKV Unterensingen  | BC Sandhofen)
9. BaWü16 Lothar, Fetzner | Gerhard, Polzer | Werner, Janzer (Boule SG  Wilde 13)
9. Bay04 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus | Nikolac, Miodrag (PCNC Nürnberg | PCNC Nürnberg | BCI Röthenbach)
9. NRW04 Grimm, Lothar | Helweg, Jörg | Varchmin, Till (VfL Lüerdissen)
9. NRW19 Kramp, Gabriele | Engelhardt, Karsten | Wiemers, Richard (BC KäsköSäh Paderborn/Delbrück)
9. NRW23 Pollmann , Wolfgang | Hapich , Ulrich | Feller , Arndt (Nippeser BC)
9. RhPf05 Wagner, Birgit | Wagner, Edwin | Merz, Thomas (BF Hauenstein)
9. Saar04 Pitz, Christoph | Pitz , Uwe | Wohmann, Jean-Claude (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)

17. BaWü03 Rainer, Wutsch | Ralf, Knörzer | Peter, Muschel (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach | PSG Steinenbronn | BC Friedrichshafen)
17. BaWü05 Nicole, Graf | Musa, Cebe | Rachid, Bouchendouha (BC Konstanz)
17. BaWü06 Enrico, Rieck | Marcus, Fortini | Hanafi, Boumghar (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
17. BaWü07 Dieter, Zimmer | Thierry, Béton | Siggi, Ress (Freiburger Turnerschaft | BC Achern | PCNC Nürnberg)
17. Bay03 Groß, Gerhard | Groß, Petra | Groß, Reinhold (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth)
17. Bay09 Lohaus, Norbert | Ulherr, Anke | Ulherr, Peter (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth | PC Burgthann | PC Burgthann)
17. Bay10 Siegmann, Michael | Kassubek, Elke | Haaße, Michael (SV 1971 Schnackenwerth | Schweinfurt CP 03 | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
17. Berl01 Gibard, Bruno  | Dieu, Hervé  | Mores, Jean François (Zehlendorfer TuS von 1888)
17. Hess02 Dosch, Andreas  | Pederzolli, Gilbert  | Cetin, Mustafa  (1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V. | 1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V. | Bornheim Boules e.V.)
17. Hess01 Hiepel, Alfred  | Strobl, Gernold  | Obliers, Werner  (1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V. | 1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V. | Bornheim Boules e.V.)
17. Hess06 Rugar, Sylvia | Born, Jörg | Neubauer, Anna (DJK Sportvereinigung Eintracht Steinheim e.V. | DJK Sportvereinigung Eintracht Steinheim e.V. | 1. Petanque-Club Wächtersbach e.V.)
17. Hess08 Schamber, Frank | Engelke, Jörg | Lautenschläger, Willi (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V. | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V. | Turnverein 1903 Crumstadt e.V., Abteilung Boule)
17. Hess15 Dengler, Jens | Busic, Srecko | Wagener, Sabine (Turnverein 1880 e.V. Dreieichenhain | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)
17. NiSa01 Göllinger, Torsten | Jeurink, Burkhard | Seehausen, Frank (Allez Allee Hannover e.V. | Jever Pétanque Club e.V. | SV Essel e.V.)
17. NiSa19 Frommer, Jürgen | Richardt, Lutz | Kozlik, Ralf  (SV Innerstetal e.V.)
17. RhPf03 Busch, Detlef | Buhler, Vincent | Sitt, Uwe (TV Weißenthurm | SF Steinfeld 1923 | SF Steinfeld 1923)
33. BaWü01 Nikolay, Ruban | Thomas, Spinner | Uwe, Nutz (Waldheimverein Backnang e.V.)
33. BaWü02 Peter, Weißert | Sabine, Mohr | Eckhard, Buhl (Boule für alle Ötisheim)
33. BaWü08 Peter, Jäckel | Gudula, Arndt | Peter, Arndt (Boulefreunde Waiblingen e.V. | Waldheimverein Backnang e.V. | Waldheimverein Backnang e.V.)
33. BaWü09 Manfred, Wiwie | Thomas, Beck | Johannes, Frick (SG Terra Libre Ravensburg)
33. BaWü10 Sylvia, Cittlau | Heiko, Lauinger | Joachim, Köhler (Boulefreunde Waiblingen e.V. | SVK Beiertheim | BC Stuttgart)
33. BaWü12 Harald, Mayer | Harald, Öschger | Karin, Sumser (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | Latschari-Boule Gutach | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
33. BaWü20 Detlef, Meissner | Klaus, Schellhammer | Richard, Tricoci (PC Gottmadingen e.V.  | BC Konstanz | BC Konstanz)
33. BaWü25 Eric, Zickmann | Rolf, Schreiber | Rudolf, Pabst (FV Ubstadt)
33. BaWü27 Gerald, Jantschik | Uwe, Kersten | Joachim, Janisch (SV Aichelberg | VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen)
33. BaWü31 Andreas, Brugger | Francesco, Brancazio | Harald, Stockfleth (TSV Grünkraut)
33. BaWü33 Jean-Michel, Gicquel | Thomas, Moors | Harald, Ritter (SSV Ulm 1846 e.V. | SSV Ulm 1846 e.V. | TSV Beimerstetten)
33. BaWü34 Katrin, Schwinger | Marcus, Wolke | Agnes, Milbich (SV Hardt | SV Hardt | BC Öhringen)
33. Bay01 Tran, Ro | Becker, Rainer | Gerdsmeier, Fritz (Bürgstadter Kies Bouler | 1. BC Mechenhard | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)
33. Bay06 Probst, Markus | Kempf, Werner | Müller, Dieter (Pétanque München | BF Niedernberg | Bornheim Boules e.V.)
33. Hess07 Bär, Norbert | Elitog, Loic | Krause, Jörn (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)
33. Hess11 Freimuth, Michael | Schmidt, Marcel | Walter, Stephan (TG Winkel 1846 eV.)
33. NiSa02 Bergmann, Thomas | Aghai, Reza | Richarz, Arnd (Middendür e.V. Bad Nenndorf | Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V. | SG Rumkugler Kassel e. V.)
33. NiSa03 Pierschlewicz, Heike | Pierschlewicz, Detlev | Steep, Matthias (B – Team Rettmer e.V.)
33. NiSa07 Puttler, Anette | Puttler, Detlev | Dahne, Holger (Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf e.V.)
33. NiSa14 Grunst, Rainer | Krolle, Stefan | Schütte, Harm (Boule Compagnie Osterholz von 1988 e.V.)
33. Nord03 Bülow, Hans | Bülow, Rosemarie | Herbst, Thomas (Lübecker BC | Lübecker BC | PC Nordboules Kiel)
33. NRW02 Boelcke, Ingrid | Zug, Torsten | Hilger, Wolfgang (Ehrenfelder BC | Ehrenfelder BC | Brühler TV)
33. NRW05 Düsterhöft, Wolfgang | Absalon, Bruno | Steffen, Reinhard (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | BV Ibbenbüren | DJK Delbrück)
33. NRW07 Reimers, Bernd | Menge, Karl-Heinz | Kiem, Manfred (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
33. NRW12 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul-Werner | Bomholt, Ludger (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
33. NRW17 Barche, Uwe | Hücklekemkes, Bernd | Ziemer, Dirk (Vohwinkeler STV | Vohwinkeler STV | 1. Pétanque-BC Witten)
33. Ost01 Kastner, Heiko | Tran, Ngo | Zimmermann, Klaus-Jürgen (Bamboule Halle e.V.)
33. RhPf02 Eichhorn, Britta | Horn, Armin | Drogula, Wolfgang (TSV 1882/1921 Flörsheim-Dalsheim | DFG Club Eaubonne Budenheim  | DFG Club Eaubonne Budenheim )
33. RhPf06 Frisch, Kornelia | Frisch, Volker | Schäfer, Ralf (SV 1920 Kübelberg)
33. RhPf07 Trilling, Tatjana | Belkhiri, Boualam | Op den Camp, Max (TG 1886 e.V. Weiskirchen | TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg | TuS 1890 Koblenz-Niederberg)
33. Saar02 Burkarsmaier, Annett | Schu, Hans-Joachim | Kolschewski, Michael (PC Messidor Saarbrücken)
33. Saar11 Eck, Jean-Luc |  | Hoffmann, Elfriede (PC 1994 Oberthal)
65. BaWü14 Ralf, Koerner | Erwin, Muehlhauser | Karl-Heinz, Klefenz (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)
65. BaWü21 Margathe, Denis | Abbruciati, Romualdo | Fernandez, Salvador (Boulefreunde Rheinhausen 2010 e.V. | Boulefreunde Rheinhausen 2010 e.V. | Badischer PV Freiburg)
65. BaWü24 Wolfgang Daniel, Krämer | Günther, Stadler | Alf, Fucec (1. BC Eggenstein)
65. BaWü28 Werner, Fix-Stenglein | Werner, Flammer | Heinrich, Tewald (VfB Neuffen)
65. BaWü29 Patrick, Jung | Ramona, Jung | Hans-Jürgen, Wanner (BC Achern)
65. Bay07 Vecile, Tita | Raux, Albin | Kuchler, Josef (FT Hof | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)
65. Berl02 Reymann, Maurice | Bohnenberg, Andreas | Bahr , Erhard  (boule devant berlin)
65. Hess10 Lamm, Petra | Groth, Michael | Selbmann, Dirk (1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V.)
65. Hess14 Kolb, Werner | Tönnes, Stefan | Toelstede, Björn (Turnverein Dauborn 1895 e. V.)
65. NiSa09 Brenneke, Irene | Noldt-Jarmatz, Holger | Kramer, Martina (Luhdener Sport Verein e.V. | Faire les Boules Hohnstorf/Elbe e.V. | Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf e.V.)
65. NiSa10 Grupe, Edith | Grupe, Manfred | Krings, Roland (SV Essel e.V.)
65. NiSa12 Balic, Aras | Link, Martina | Simic, Zoran (Boulefreunde Rinteln e. V.  | Boulefreunde Rinteln e. V.  | Sportverein (SV) Thomasstadt 09/24 e.V. Kempen)
65. NiSa13 Wollnik, Hans Georg | Ahlers, Dieter | Rademacher, Hans (Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V.)
65. NiSa16 Grafe, Lavinia | Intemann, Rüdiger | Wallrabe, Rolf (bg Bremen)
65. NiSa17 Krämer, Karl-Heinz | Heimrich, Joachim | Rösemeier, Rolf (SG Liekwegen/Sülbeck/Südhorsten e.V.)
65. NiSa18 Schmidt, Jürgen | Siedentopf, Uwe | Fix, Uwe (Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V. | Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V. | Allez Allee Hannover e.V.)
65. Nord02 Weißbeck , Tatjana | Wiese, Christina | Knappe, Christina (1. Heider Rind's Boule Union | Karlshofer Boule Club | Karlshofer Boule Club)
65. Nord04 Dünkler, Michael | Leese, Susanne | Leese, Ralf (Lehmsahler SV | TSV Neuenkirchen | TSV Neuenkirchen)
65. NRW08 Gemein, Frank | Joemann, Heinz-Josef | Wita, Peter (Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04 | Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04 | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW09 Stürznickel, Johannes | Bisschop, Fred | Dufeu, Günter (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | BF Pont | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
65. NRW11 Schnakenberg-Gertz, Karl-Heinz | Haas, Christoph | Haas, Franzis (BC Kleve 08)
65. NRW13 Windeck, Hans Hubert | Seidensticker, Friedo | Saeger, Axel (BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | Pétanquefreunde Wipperfürth-Surgères)
65. NRW14 Altenschmidt, Klaus | Delli Muti, Rocco | von Parzotka-Lipinski, Michael (Homberger Turnverein 1878)



16. Deutsche Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Das Classement

16./17. September 2023 | Ensdorf (Saar)

Rang Team Spieler/innen

65. NRW16 Bolz, Norbert | Ellertmann, Berthold | Wu-Fring-Durand, Leonard (Pétanque-Freunde Davert)
65. NRW20 Vonderschmitt, Katja | Krüger, Klaus | Fortmann, Thomas (BC Köln)
65. NRW21 Margenberg-Josteit, Fritz | Socha, Angelika | Wierzoch, Jürgen (FV Alter Wasserturm Witzhelden)
65. NRW22 Gesing, Andrea | Schmitz, Norbert | Thissen, Stefan (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | BF Pont)
65. Ost02 Hesselbarth, Susann | Kaufhold, Monika | Zahn, Gösta (Leipziger Pétanque Club e.V. | Union 1861 Schönebeck e.V. | Union 1861 Schönebeck e.V.)
65. RhPf04 Wildberger, Susanne | Gawletta, Margit | Deveaux, Bernhard (SV Meckenbach)
65. Saar01 Schröder, Andreas | Fontaine, Herbert | Fuchs, Jörg (PC 1994 Oberthal)
65. Saar03 Bennarndt, Rolf | Ciufoli, Renato | Bach, Thomas (TV 1892 Schaffhausen | BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarwellingen)
65. Saar06 Kalir, Ali | Fuchs, Arno | Schumann, Thomas (BSG St. Wendel | BSG St. Wendel | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)
65. BaWü11 Ulrich, Heß | Jacques, Pépin | Michael, Magin (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)
65. BaWü13 Jacques Louis, Gatta-Michelet | Sekou, Camara | Alvid, Gustain (BC Rheinau | BC Rastatt | BC Rastatt)
65. BaWü15 Holger, Denzinger | Petra, Lehr-Denzinger | Uwe, Klemm (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | PSG Steinenbronn)
65. BaWü17 Sabine, Ruoff | Armin, Ruoff | Johann, Zuchowski (PC Burggarten Horb)
65. BaWü18 Peter, Vieweg | Ralf, Bauer | Noureddine, Abouyoub (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen | BC Zimmern | 1. BC Happy Metal Heubach)
65. BaWü19 Marcus, Pfeffinger | Uwe, Schürmann | Dieter, Steiner (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | Stadtpark Bouler Welzheim)
65. BaWü22 Hilmar, Lissner | Thomas, Brall | Harald, Müller (BC Konstanz)
65. BaWü23 Michael, Trost | Alexander, Laurenz | Peter, Schwab (BF Wiesloch)
65. BaWü26 Nikolai, Rutkowski | Frank, Lork | Bernd, Ammann (BC Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü30 Karin, Grimm-Seeger | Ingrid, Klefenz | Manfred, Bender (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)
65. BaWü32 Sonja, Cordier | Monika, Futschek | Andreas, Nording (BF Denkendorf)
65. Bay02 Groß, Johann | Büttner, Uwe | Bauer, Alexander (PF SV Wetzelsberg | Ratisbonne Regensburg | Ratisbonne Regensburg)
65. Bay05 Lang, Christof | Held, Johannes | Fröba, Claus (TSV 1860 Fürth)
65. Bay08 Baumann, Josef | Schwarz, Joachim | Scheurich, Kunibert (BF Niedernberg)
65. Hess03 Hass, Fahreddin  | Landgrebe, Wolfgang  | Weise, Peter  (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | Boule Club Cassel e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V.)
65. Hess05 Meyer-Kohlhoff, Ingo  | Weiershäuser, Uwe  | Bach, Claus-Dieter (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | TSG Wörsdorf 1887 e. V. | TSG Wörsdorf 1887 e. V.)
65. Hess09 Guth, Willi | Mayer-Beilstein, Stefan | Waletzky, Christoph (Bornheim Boules e.V.)
65. Hess12 Ballweg, Jens | Morew, Ilse | Bassenauer, Rosemarie (Turnverein 1903 Crumstadt e.V., Abteilung Boule)
65. Hess13 Nau, Dieter | Birk, Enrico | Rothbarth, Roland (Lahnboule Heuchelheim e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | 1.BC 1986 Seeheim e. V.)
65. NiSa05 Helweg, Matthias | Wessel, Christoph | Hildebrandt, Dirk (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide e.V. | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide e.V. | Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V.)
65. NiSa06 Mrugowski, Hella | Schmidt, Birgit | Sommerfeld, Uwe (SV Essel e.V. | SV Essel e.V. | TUS Empelde von 1900 e.V.)
65. NiSa08 Funk, Gerald | Funk, Adelheid | Rettenbacher, Mathias (SV Essel e.V. | SV Essel e.V. | SV Niedersachsen von 1912 Düshorn e.V.)
65. NiSa15 Wielstra, Evelyn | Müller, Johann  | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (Pétanque Club Emden „Darteihn Liggt“ e.V.)
65. NRW01 Kersten, Brigitte | Wahl, Jürgen | Kersten, Thomas (PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen | Düsseldorf sur place | PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen)
65. NRW06 Ahrens, Bernd | Hörnlein, Frank | Issangelefs, Louloudis (BC Krefeld)
65. NRW10 Zumbrägel, Joachim | Skowradzius, Mathias | Papathanasiou, Athanassios (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW15 Vallen, Ellen | Schoppmann, Paul | Harthun, Claudia (BC Köln | BC Köln | Brühler TV)
65. RhPf01 Werhan-Marx, Bettina | Marx, Wolf-Rüdiger | Faas, Malik (BC Saubrenner Wittlich)
65. RhPf08 Benz, Joachim | Garibal, Patrice | Gilb, Kurt (Ottersheimer Bärenbouler)
65. Saar07 Raimondo, Giuseppe | Heblich, Wolfgang | Dahl, Rita (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen | PC Hanweiler | PC Hanweiler)
65. Saar08 Veys, Pascal | Prumm, Jerome | Bock, Markus (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)
65. Saar10 Thielen, Michael | Wendt, Iris | Leguede, Paulin (PF Saarbrücken | PF Saarbrücken | Mellinghofer Turnverein von 1893 e. V.)



16. Deutsche Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Classement: B-Turnier

16./17. September 2023 | Ensdorf (Saar)

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. NRW13 Windeck, Hans Hubert | Seidensticker, Friedo | Saeger, Axel (BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | BC Neunkirchen-Seelscheid | Pétanquefreunde Wipperfürth-Surgères)

2. Hess03 Hass, Fahreddin  | Landgrebe, Wolfgang  | Weise, Peter  (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | Boule Club Cassel e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V.)

3. BaWü11 Ulrich, Heß | Jacques, Pépin | Michael, Magin (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)

3. RhPf01 Werhan-Marx, Bettina | Marx, Wolf-Rüdiger | Faas, Malik (BC Saubrenner Wittlich)

5. BaWü19 Marcus, Pfeffinger | Uwe, Schürmann | Dieter, Steiner (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | Stadtpark Bouler Welzheim)

5. NiSa09 Brenneke, Irene | Noldt-Jarmatz, Holger | Kramer, Martina (Luhdener Sport Verein e.V. | Faire les Boules Hohnstorf/Elbe e.V. | Boulefreunde Bad Nenndorf e.V.)

5. Saar01 Schröder, Andreas | Fontaine, Herbert | Fuchs, Jörg (PC 1994 Oberthal)

5. Saar06 Kalir, Ali | Fuchs, Arno | Schumann, Thomas (BSG St. Wendel | BSG St. Wendel | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)

9. BaWü17 Sabine, Ruoff | Armin, Ruoff | Johann, Zuchowski (PC Burggarten Horb)

9. BaWü24 Wolfgang Daniel, Krämer | Günther, Stadler | Alf, Fucec (1. BC Eggenstein)

9. Berl02 Reymann, Maurice | Bohnenberg, Andreas | Bahr , Erhard  (boule devant berlin)

9. NiSa10 Grupe, Edith | Grupe, Manfred | Krings, Roland (SV Essel e.V.)

9. NiSa12 Balic, Aras | Link, Martina | Simic, Zoran (Boulefreunde Rinteln e. V.  | Boulefreunde Rinteln e. V.  | Sportverein (SV) Thomasstadt 09/24 e.V. Kempen)

9. Nord04 Dünkler, Michael | Leese, Susanne | Leese, Ralf (Lehmsahler SV | TSV Neuenkirchen | TSV Neuenkirchen)

9. NRW16 Bolz, Norbert | Ellertmann, Berthold | Wu-Fring-Durand, Leonard (Pétanque-Freunde Davert)

9. NRW21 Margenberg-Josteit, Fritz | Socha, Angelika | Wierzoch, Jürgen (FV Alter Wasserturm Witzhelden)

17. BaWü14 Ralf, Koerner | Erwin, Muehlhauser | Karl-Heinz, Klefenz (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)

17. BaWü15 Holger, Denzinger | Petra, Lehr-Denzinger | Uwe, Klemm (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | PSG Steinenbronn)

17. BaWü26 Nikolai, Rutkowski | Frank, Lork | Bernd, Ammann (BC Friedrichshafen)

17. BaWü29 Patrick, Jung | Ramona, Jung | Hans-Jürgen, Wanner (BC Achern)

17. Bay07 Vecile, Tita | Raux, Albin | Kuchler, Josef (FT Hof | PCNC Nürnberg | FT Hof)

17. Hess09 Guth, Willi | Mayer-Beilstein, Stefan | Waletzky, Christoph (Bornheim Boules e.V.)

17. Hess10 Lamm, Petra | Groth, Michael | Selbmann, Dirk (1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V.)

17. Hess13 Nau, Dieter | Birk, Enrico | Rothbarth, Roland (Lahnboule Heuchelheim e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | 1.BC 1986 Seeheim e. V.)

17. NiSa06 Mrugowski, Hella | Schmidt, Birgit | Sommerfeld, Uwe (SV Essel e.V. | SV Essel e.V. | TUS Empelde von 1900 e.V.)

17. NiSa08 Funk, Gerald | Funk, Adelheid | Rettenbacher, Mathias (SV Essel e.V. | SV Essel e.V. | SV Niedersachsen von 1912 Düshorn e.V.)

17. NiSa16 Grafe, Lavinia | Intemann, Rüdiger | Wallrabe, Rolf (bg Bremen)

17. NRW15 Vallen, Ellen | Schoppmann, Paul | Harthun, Claudia (BC Köln | BC Köln | Brühler TV)

17. Ost02 Hesselbarth, Susann | Kaufhold, Monika | Zahn, Gösta (Leipziger Pétanque Club e.V. | Union 1861 Schönebeck e.V. | Union 1861 Schönebeck e.V.)

17. RhPf04 Wildberger, Susanne | Gawletta, Margit | Deveaux, Bernhard (SV Meckenbach)

17. Saar03 Bennarndt, Rolf | Ciufoli, Renato | Bach, Thomas (TV 1892 Schaffhausen | BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarwellingen)

17. Saar07 Raimondo, Giuseppe | Heblich, Wolfgang | Dahl, Rita (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen | PC Hanweiler | PC Hanweiler)

33. BaWü21 Margathe, Denis | Abbruciati, Romualdo | Fernandez, Salvador (Boulefreunde Rheinhausen 2010 e.V. | Boulefreunde Rheinhausen 2010 e.V. | Badischer PV Freiburg)

33. BaWü22 Hilmar, Lissner | Thomas, Brall | Harald, Müller (BC Konstanz)

33. BaWü23 Michael, Trost | Alexander, Laurenz | Peter, Schwab (BF Wiesloch)

33. BaWü28 Werner, Fix-Stenglein | Werner, Flammer | Heinrich, Tewald (VfB Neuffen)

33. BaWü30 Karin, Grimm-Seeger | Ingrid, Klefenz | Manfred, Bender (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)

33. BaWü32 Sonja, Cordier | Monika, Futschek | Andreas, Nording (BF Denkendorf)

33. Bay02 Groß, Johann | Büttner, Uwe | Bauer, Alexander (PF SV Wetzelsberg | Ratisbonne Regensburg | Ratisbonne Regensburg)

33. Bay05 Lang, Christof | Held, Johannes | Fröba, Claus (TSV 1860 Fürth)

33. Bay08 Baumann, Josef | Schwarz, Joachim | Scheurich, Kunibert (BF Niedernberg)

33. Hess05 Meyer-Kohlhoff, Ingo  | Weiershäuser, Uwe  | Bach, Claus-Dieter (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V. | TSG Wörsdorf 1887 e. V. | TSG Wörsdorf 1887 e. V.)

33. Hess12 Ballweg, Jens | Morew, Ilse | Bassenauer, Rosemarie (Turnverein 1903 Crumstadt e.V., Abteilung Boule)

33. Hess14 Kolb, Werner | Tönnes, Stefan | Toelstede, Björn (Turnverein Dauborn 1895 e. V.)

33. NiSa05 Helweg, Matthias | Wessel, Christoph | Hildebrandt, Dirk (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide e.V. | TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide e.V. | Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V.)

33. NiSa13 Wollnik, Hans Georg | Ahlers, Dieter | Rademacher, Hans (Die Oldenbouler, PC Oldenburg e.V.)

33. NiSa15 Wielstra, Evelyn | Müller, Johann  | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (Pétanque Club Emden „Darteihn Liggt“ e.V.)

33. NiSa17 Krämer, Karl-Heinz | Heimrich, Joachim | Rösemeier, Rolf (SG Liekwegen/Sülbeck/Südhorsten e.V.)

33. NiSa18 Schmidt, Jürgen | Siedentopf, Uwe | Fix, Uwe (Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V. | Magni Bouler Braunschweig e.V. | Allez Allee Hannover e.V.)

33. Nord02 Weißbeck , Tatjana | Wiese, Christina | Knappe, Christina (1. Heider Rind's Boule Union | Karlshofer Boule Club | Karlshofer Boule Club)

33. NRW06 Ahrens, Bernd | Hörnlein, Frank | Issangelefs, Louloudis (BC Krefeld)

33. NRW08 Gemein, Frank | Joemann, Heinz-Josef | Wita, Peter (Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04 | Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04 | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

33. NRW09 Stürznickel, Johannes | Bisschop, Fred | Dufeu, Günter (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | BF Pont | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

33. NRW10 Zumbrägel, Joachim | Skowradzius, Mathias | Papathanasiou, Athanassios (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

33. NRW11 Schnakenberg-Gertz, Karl-Heinz | Haas, Christoph | Haas, Franzis (BC Kleve 08)

33. NRW14 Altenschmidt, Klaus | Delli Muti, Rocco | von Parzotka-Lipinski, Michael (Homberger Turnverein 1878)

33. NRW20 Vonderschmitt, Katja | Krüger, Klaus | Fortmann, Thomas (BC Köln)

33. NRW22 Gesing, Andrea | Schmitz, Norbert | Thissen, Stefan (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | BF Pont)

33. RhPf08 Benz, Joachim | Garibal, Patrice | Gilb, Kurt (Ottersheimer Bärenbouler)

33. Saar08 Veys, Pascal | Prumm, Jerome | Bock, Markus (TV 1892 Schaffhausen)
33. Saar10 Thielen, Michael | Wendt, Iris | Leguede, Paulin (PF Saarbrücken | PF Saarbrücken | Mellinghofer Turnverein von 1893 e. V.)




